Andrew & Judy Bates
'Seaton Park'

RMS 40

Butlers Tanks SA 5605
08 8688 0035
0427880035
seatonpark@activ8.net.au

James & Robyn Butler

PO Box 921

Kalangadoo SA 5278
0887393173
0427750613
jbutlerremote@bigpond.com

Peter & Julie Button

Box 103

Minlaton SA 5575
0888532130

0419842 246
ramsaypark@internode.on.net

Karen & Robert Cameron
PO Box 96

Kingston SE SA 5275

08 8767 2492

0438 672492

Rachel Chirgwin

Curlew Valley Suffolks
PO Box 35

Saddleworth SA 5413
0428 600 265
rachel@cvsuffolks.com.au

Alastair Day & Sons
'Allendale’

PO Box 10

Bordertown SA 5268
0887521194
0429782711
allendale@allendalestuds.com

Anthony Duffield

10 Howe Street

Port Pirie SA 5540

0429 676 610

0438 184 724
duffield16@bigpond.com

Prefix: SEATON PARK

Prefix: REDGUM

Prefix: RAMSAY PARK

Prefix: NYRANG

Prefix: CURLEW VALLEY

Prefix: ALLENDALE

Prefix: BROUGHTON LODGE

Flock No: 2046

Flock No: 2232

Flock No: 2211

Flock No: 1770

Flock No: 2095

Flock No: 60

Flock No: 113



Anthony & Suzanne Ferguson
249 Ferguson Road
Weetulta SA 5573

08 88352256

0417759 958
annavilla@internode.on.net

Roland Floyd

PO Box 213

Willunga SA 5172

0448 629076
rolandfloyd@internode.on.net

Andrew & Tanya Frick
C/- Post Office
Padthaway SA 5271
088765 6005
0407715123
adfrick@bigpond.com

Steve, Ros & Greg Funke

PO Box 614

Bordertown SA 5268

08 8758 2032

0418853 980
bundara.downs@bigpond.com

Jordan Galpin

PO Box 385

Casterton Road

Penola SA 5277
0887372851

0409 108 708

jordan_14 galpin@hotmail.com

Lachlan Grundy

'Lake Roy'

PM Bag 21

Naracoorte SA 5271
08 87653234

0408 530311
lakeroy2@bigpond.com

Cameron Grundy Pastoral Co.
C/- Cameron N. Grundy

PMB 52

Naracoorte SA 5271
0887653274
cameron.grundy52@gmail.com

Prefix: ANNAVILLA Flock No: 653
Prefix: MAYDALE Flock No: 1653
Prefix: GYPSUM HILL Flock No: 943
Prefix: BUNDARA DOWNS Flock No: 2252
Prefix: WARRA - J Flock No: 2218
Prefix: LAKE ROY Flock No: 2100

Prefix: COMPASS Flock No: 331



Garry & Pauline Gum
PO Box 132
Myponga SA 5202
088558 3147

0428 672 166

gum@iprimus.com.au Prefix: WATTLE WOOD SPRINGS

David or Jesse Mc Callum Gumview Pastoral

'‘Gum View'

PO Box 52

Melrose SA 5483

08 8666 2051

0427 662051

0429171082

Jessegumviewpastoral@bigpond.com Prefix: GUM VIEW

Ann Hallett

Elder Green Estates Pty Ltd

PO Box 114

Riverton SA 5412

088847 2255

0427472 255

kenth@rbe.net.au Prefix: ROSEVIEW PARK

Claire Davies Harvey

PMB 46

Naracoorte SA 5271

088764 6076

0417802375

lanacoona@bigpond.com Prefix: LANACOONA

Josh Wiltshire & Sam Edwards Imperial Partners

C/- JWiltshire & S Edwards

PO Box 210

Hahndorf SA 5245

0410678458

0424240520

imperialsuffolk@optusnet.com.au Prefix: IMPERIAL

Trevor & Judy James

Coolawang Pastoral Co

PO Box 282

Mundulla SA 5270

0887586275

0438 586 275

jamestrevor25@gmail.com Prefix: COOLAWANG

Flock No: 2155

Flock No: 198

Flock No: 609

Flock No: 2140

Flock No: 2161

Flock No: 2198



Marcus & Deanna Kassebaum
PO Box 370

Kimba SA 5641

0886277258

0429 704 502
marcusanddeanna@bigpond.com

Neil & Grace Kroehn

RSD 215

Springton SA 5235

088564 1221
0408839411
belmontprops@bigpond.com

Mark & Karen Dennis Kurraden Partners

Private Mail Bag 36

Port Lincoln SA 5607
088684 4250

0428 844 250
kurrabi.park@bigpond.com

Richard Gunner Letts Suffolk Stud
R & E Gunner

104 Old Mt Barker Road

Stirling SA 5152

088132 1355

0408 864 42
Orichard@rgfm.com.au

Alan Lintern & R Rushton

PO Box 33

Tungkillo SA 5236

08 8568 2487

0499 484 689
rebekah.cheyennel@gmail.com

Daniel Lutz

PO Box 28

Penola SA5277
0438461 367
danielrox43@hotmail.com

Kent Martin

PO Box 94
Kalangadoo SA 5278
08 8739 3058

kent.martin@bigpond.com

Prefix: MON REVE

Prefix: BELMONT

Prefix: KURRABI PARK

Prefix: LETTS

Prefix: BLACK HILL

Prefix: UPDOWN PARK

Prefix: CHICKERLOO

Flock No: 2235

Flock No: 2207

Flock No: 2159

Flock No: 111

Flock No: 2264

Flock No: 103

Flock No: 1754



Tony Mc Elroy

'Mac Vale'

PO Box 10
Coonawarra SA 5263
0887363215

Don & Tom Millard

Millard & Sons

‘Mt Hope'

PMB 177

Port Lincoln SA 5607

08 8687 7457
donaldbmillard@gmail.com

Kenneth & Karol Montgomery
PO Box 48

Mallala SA 5502

088527 2514

0427 186 358
kennkarol@aussiebb.com.au

Amanda Mullinger Park Pty Ltd
C/- Amanda & Brett Shepherd
Box 34, Shepherd Road
Kybybolite SA 5262

088764 2034

0417862741
amandat/72@bigpond.com

Brodie O’Dea

P.O.Box 12

Orroroo, SA 5431

08 8658 6054

0459 496 136
brodie.odea@gmail.com

Michael & Julie Osborne
'Ryeview'

PO Box 387

Millicent SA 5280
0887333393

0408 838 568
ryeview@bigpond.com

Anthony Pearce

9A Springhead Road

Mount Torrens SA 5244
0883894175

0467 600061
anthony@bhillsfarmsupplies.com.au

Prefix: MAC VALE

Prefix: SHE-OAK LODGE

Prefix: KARAKEN

Prefix: MULLINGER PARK

Prefix: WEPOWIE

Prefix: RYEVIEW

Prefix: TELPARA

Flock No: 382

Flock No: 2000

Flock No: 2182

Flock No: 2178

Flock No: 2266

Flock No: 2233

FlockNo: 2176



Roger Saunders

PO Box 273

Mount Gambier SA 5290
035584 7223

0429 956 295
rogersaunders54@hotmail.com

Helen Schultz

'Pine Ridge'

PO Box 967

Strathalbyn SA 5255

0419845 622
pineridgesuffolks@bigpond.com

Tania Smith

PO Box 298

Lucindale SA 5272
0887662376

0428 675058
smith.stoneleigh@gmail.com

Urrbrae Agricultural High School
C/-Vince Fleming / Neil Harris

505 Fullarton Road

Netherby SA 5062

088372 6955
vince.fleming495@schools.sa.edu.au

Jeff & Cameron Willochra Props
C/-J&C Mc Callum

PO Box 21

Melrose SA 5483

08 8666 2020

0428230749(J)
0427662175(C)
gardenvillal@bigpond.com.au

Wendy & Colin Wilson
PO Box 164
Strathalbyn SA 5255
08 8536 4012

0408 081 996
colin@cwelect.com.au

Duncan Young
POBox 1171
Balhannah SA 5242
0883980913
0428 835 259
dtyg@bigpond.com

Prefix: AVONLEA DOWNS

Prefix: PINE RIDGE

Prefix: STONELEIGH

Prefix: URRBRAE

Prefix: WILLOCHRA

Prefix: LOCH SLOY

Prefix: OAKWOOD

Flock No: 1412

Flock No: 1850

Flock No: 2226

Flock No: 556

Flock No: 2188

Flock No: 2179

Flock No: 2215



